SN3000 SERIES | DATASHEET | 1
The NVIDIA® Spectrum SN3000 series switches are based on the 2nd
generation of Spectrum switches, purpose-built for leaf/spine/super-spine
data center applications. Allowing maximum flexibility, the SN3000 series
provides port speeds spanning from 1GbE to 400GbE, and a port density
that enables full
rack connectivity to any server at any speed. In addition, the uplink ports
allow

NVIDIA Spectrum-2 based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with ONIE, 48 SFP28 ports and 12 QSFP28
ports, 2 power supplies (AC), x86 CPU, C2P airflow, Short-depth, Rail Kit
Ordering Information
Warranty Information
NVIDIA SN3000 series switches come with a one-year limited hardware return-and-repair warranty, with a 14 business
day turnaround after the unit is received. For more information, please visit the NVIDIA Technical Support User Guide.
Additional Information
Support services including next business day and 4-hour technician dispatch are available. For more information, please
visit the NVIDIA Technical Support User Guide. NVIDIA offers installation, configuration, troubleshooting and monitoring
services, available on-site or remotely delivered. For more information, please visit the NVIDIA Global Services website.
Learn more
Find out more about the NVIDIA Spectrum SN3000 Series Switches
Copyright © 2022, NVIDIA Corporation & Affiliates. All rights reserved. NVIDIA, the NVIDIA logo, NVIDIA Spectrum™, WHAT JUST HAPPENED?,
NVIDIA Open Ethernet™, GPUDIRECT, NVIDIA Onyx™, LinkX, ConnectX, and Cumulus Linux are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of NVIDIA
Corporation and its affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. Other company and product names may be trademarks of the respective companies
with which they are associated. 2258334. SEP22
Spare Power Supplies & Fan Modules
930-9NPSU-00J1-000 Power-Supply Unit, 550W AC, P2C Airflow, for SN3420, Power cord included
930-9NPSU-00JI-000 Power-Supply Unit, 550W AC, C2P Airflow, for SN3420, Power cord included
930-9BPSU-00JZ-000 Power-Supply Unit, 1100W AC, P2C Airflow, for SN3700/SN3700C, Power cord included
930-9BPSU-00JG-000 Power-Supply Unit, 1100W AC, C2P Airflow, for SN3700/SN3700C, Power cord included
930-9NPSU-00J1-000 Power-Supply Unit, 550W AC, P2C Airflow, Power cord included
930-9BFAN-00IN-000 Fan Module, P2C Airflow for SN3420/SN3700/SN3700C
930-9BFAN-00J0-000 Fan Module, C2P Airflow for SN3420/SN3700/SN3700C
Rack (and Spare Rack) Installation Kits
930-9NRKT-00JN-000 NVIDIA 19’’ rack fixed mounting-kit, Standard depth, for SN3700/SN3700C rack size 600-800mm
930-9NRKT-00JJ-000 Rack installation kit for SN3700/SN3700C, short/standard depth racks
930-9NRKT-00JE-000 NVIDIA 19’’ rack fixed mounting-kit, Standard depth, for SN3420, short depth, rack size 500-600mm
930-9NRKT-00JV-000 NVIDIA 19’’ rack fixed mounting-kit, Standard depth, for SN3420, short depth, rack size 600-800mm
Accessories
HAR000631 RS232 Cable - DB9 to RJ45, Serial Console Cable
ACC001310 Power Cord Black 250V 10A 1830mm C14 to C13 for AC PSUs
Ordering Information